TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBE Hotel Licensing, LLC		112/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBE Hotel Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	2780 Las Vegas Blvd South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85542193	SLS
Serial Number:	85796731	LIVING Z
Serial Number:	85760744	COME DREAM WITH US
Serial Number:	85235330	SLS
Serial Number:	85542195	SLS
Registration Number:	3700250	SEE LIFE SIDEWAYS
Registration Number:	3665010	CIEL SPA AT SLS
Registration Number:	3840507	SAAM LITTLE SECRET
Registration Number:	3793127	SOMEONE'S LUCKY SLEEPOVER
Registration Number:	3793126	SWEET LITTLE SHINDIG
Registration Number:	3793125	SOMEONE'S LUCKY SEARCH
Registration Number:	3799403	SHOES LOVE SHINING
Registration Number:	3791697	SOULS LARGELY SATISFIED
Registration Number:	3749788	STAR LIT SOIRÉE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0469

5.00 8554

Registration Number:	3773781	SWEET LITTLE SNACKS
Registration Number:	3749745	SILLY LITTLE SAYINGS
Registration Number:	3749731	SEEK LOVELY SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	3749729	START LIVING SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3809548	SIP LIQUORS SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3749710	SCRIBBLE LITTLE SECRETS
Registration Number:	3839967	SIP LIQUIDS SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3695694	FACE
Registration Number:	3695692	HANDS
Registration Number:	3695686	SHAMPOO
Registration Number:	3714596	CONDITIONER
Registration Number:	3695681	BODY
Registration Number:	3704853	ВАТН
Registration Number:	3755993	SOCIETY'S LATEST SCANDAL
Registration Number:	3773198	SCENTED LUXURY SACHET
Registration Number:	3703513	SMALL LITTLE SCRATCH
Registration Number:	3723704	SCORCHED LIPS SATIATED
Registration Number:	3651130	SOMETHING LOVELY'S STARTED
Registration Number:	3769004	SWEET LITTLE SURRENDER
Registration Number:	3651127	SOME LOVELY SPA
Registration Number:	3703508	SEDUCTIVE LITTLE SECRETS
Registration Number:	3768996	SWEETHEARTS LOVINGLY SHARE
Registration Number:	3651126	SPECIAL LITTLE SOMETHINGS
Registration Number:	3786396	SO LONG SWEETIE
Registration Number:	3650800	C CIEL SPA AT SLS
Registration Number:	3779092	SHINY LEATHER SHOES
Registration Number:	3779091	SWIFT LAUNDRY SERVICE
Registration Number:	3786395	SPARKLE LIKE SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	3772921	SERIOUSLY LOVELY SPACES
Registration Number:	3791021	SERIOUSLY LAVISH SUITES
Registration Number:	3703375	HAND WASH BY SLS
Registration Number:	3703362	FACE WASH BY SLS
Registration Number:	3703360	BODY LOTION BY SLS
Registration Number:	3703359	BODY WASH BY SLS
Registration Number:	3703357	SHAMPOO BY SLS
<u> </u>		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0470

	3703356	CONDITIONER BY SLS
Registration Number:	3622982	
Registration Number:	3622975	
Registration Number:	3772684	SEEKING LOST SOLACE
Registration Number:	3775692	SIP LIQUOR SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3710182	CIEL-SPA AT SLS
Registration Number:	3664975	CIEL SPA AT SLS
Registration Number:	3745313	TRES AT SLS
Registration Number:	3822593	SOULS LARGELY SATISFIED
Registration Number:	3655788	ROJO Y BLANCA AT SLS
Registration Number:	3764325	SAAM AT SLS
Registration Number:	3990396	ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	3978409	
Registration Number:	3775292	START LIVING SMARTLY
Registration Number:	3696512	START LIVING SMARTLY
Registration Number:	3599652	PATISSERIE AT SLS
Registration Number:	3554983	PILLOW PARTICULARS
Registration Number:	3680479	SLS HOTEL
Registration Number:	3689950	SLS
Registration Number:	3677160	SLS AT BEVERLY HILLS
Registration Number:	3573631	SLS HOTEL AT BEVERLY HILLS
Registration Number:	3565608	
Registration Number:	3565607	
Registration Number:	3683704	
Registration Number:	3565606	
Registration Number:	3565605	
Registration Number:	3565597	SOME LIGHT SNACKS
Registration Number:	3731912	SEE LINGERING SUNSETS
Registration Number:	3554948	SOMETHING LOVELY'S STARTING
Registration Number:	3417922	
Registration Number:	3793547	SEEK LOVELY SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	3709198	SILLY LITTLE SAYINGS
Registration Number:	3790571	SAVOUR LIFE SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3623634	START LIVING SLOWLY
Registration Number:	3616693	SEE LIFE SIDEWAYS
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0471

	3558339	
Registration Number:	3558338	
Registration Number:	3558337	
Registration Number:	3616680	
Registration Number:	3623614	
Registration Number:	3635912	SLS HOTELS
Registration Number:	3616676	SLS
Registration Number:	3570468	SLS HOTELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23244-0703SBEHOTELCONVERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
Signature:	/Lee J. Eulgen/
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=SBE HOTEL LICENSING LLC - NV - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page1.tif source=SBE HOTEL LICENSING LLC - NV - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page2.tif source=SBE HOTEL LICENSING LLC - NV - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0472

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

December 11, 2013

Job Number: C20131211-0087 **Reference Number:** 00004118875-04

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)DescriptionNumber of Pages20120861512-08Convert In2 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20131211-0087

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0473





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20120861512-08

Filing Date and Time

12/24/2012 8:00 AM

Entity Number

E0655832012-8

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

- Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OTTICE OSE ONL

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

SBE	Hotel Licensing, LLC	فالمنا فيستنيف للمستخديق عهرا عهدا أهجان بمدينات بالميار بالراران	align i de
Name	e of constituent entity	**************************************	
CA	man of the product of the second of the seco	Limited Liability Company	
	liction	Entity type *	ene en la carraga
and,			
SBE	Hotel Licensing, LLC		
Nam	e of resulting entity	, ,	
	manage and a supplication and the management of the participate of the state of the	for the contraction of the second contraction and the second seco	
		Limited Liability Company	
NV Juris A plar	diction	Limited Liability Company Entity type * constituent entity in compliance with	e e came a se car
NV Juris A plar law o	diction of conversion has been adopted by th	Limited Liability Company Entity type * constituent entity in compliance with	
NV Juris A plar law o	diction of conversion has been adopted by the fine jurisdiction governing the constitution in the constitution is a second constitution of the constitution in the constitution is a second constitution of the constitution in the constitution is a second constitution of the constitution in the constitution is a second constitution of the constitution in the constitution is a second constitution of the conversion of the conv	Limited Liability Company Entity type * constituent entity in compliance with ent entity.	
NV Juris A plar law o	diction of conversion has been adopted by the fine jurisdiction governing the constitution of plan of conversion: (check one) The entire plan of conversion is attack	Limited Liability Company Entity type * constituent entity in compliance with ent entity. ed to these articles. sion is on file at the registered office or	the

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0474



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

Attn		the terminal control of the control		
c/c	2215-B Renaissance Drive Las Vegas, NV 89119			
			+ 1	
		·· .		
fective date and	time of filing: (optional) (mu		days after the certificate i	s file
	Date:	**************************************	and the state of t	
ignatu res - mu	st be signed by:	Time:	and the state of t	;
ignatures - mu If constituent er levada limited pa company with mar managing partne thapter 87).	st be signed by: atty is a Nevada entity: an office the ship or limited-liability limit hagers or one member if there are of a Nevada limited-liability process.	Time: zer of each Nevada corp ted partnership; a manag are no managers; a trus partnership (a.k.a. gener	ger of each Nevada limited-li tee of each Nevada busines al partnership governed by h	iabili s tru NRS
ignatures - mu If constituent er levada limited pa company with mar managing partne thapter 87).	st be signed by: atty is a Nevada entity: an office the signed by imited liability limit hagers or one member if there er of a Nevada limited-liability positive is a foreign entity: must be it.	Time: zer of each Nevada corpled partnership; a managare no managers; a trustartnership (a.k.a. general signed by the constitue)	ger of each Nevada limited-li tee of each Nevada busines al partnership governed by h	iabili s fn. NRS ided

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date, This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 12/19/2013